According to the respondent, four tolas of gold and silver along with sixty seven
thousand rupees in cash were stolen from the informant�s house on 22.10.2025.
The First Information Report has been registered on 23.10.2025 against unknown
person. The police recovered Rs.1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand) from
inside the back seat cover of the car (DL7CL-8462) of the applicant no.1-Aamir. The
said amount was recovered at the behest of the applicants. Applicants had received
the said amount by selling the jewellery obtained from theft.

4. Heard Mr. Bilal Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicants and Mrs.